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City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$5,035,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2025B 

Issue Summary 

Assumes Current Market Non-BQ AA Rates plus 50bps 

Total Issue Sources And Uses 

 Dated 06/10/2025 |  Delivered 06/10/2025

Levy Portion Water Fund Storm Fund

Equipment - 

Golf Course

Sanitary 

Sewer Fund

Issue 

Summary

 
Sources Of Funds 
Par Amount of Bonds $3,990,000.00 $525,000.00 $415,000.00 $105,000.00 - $5,035,000.00

Planned Issuer Equity contribution - - - - 398,000.00 398,000.00

 
Total Sources $3,990,000.00 $525,000.00 $415,000.00 $105,000.00 $398,000.00 $5,433,000.00

 
Uses Of Funds 
Total Underwriter's Discount  (1.200%) 47,880.00 6,300.00 4,980.00 1,260.00 - 60,420.00

Costs of Issuance 61,811.34 8,133.06 6,428.99 1,626.61 - 78,000.00

Deposit to Capitalized Interest (CIF) Fund 99,544.96 13,261.65 10,483.23 2,255.46 - 125,545.30

Deposit to Project Construction Fund 3,778,900.00 496,300.00 392,500.00 100,000.00 398,000.00 5,165,700.00

Rounding Amount 1,863.70 1,005.29 607.78 (142.07) - 3,334.70

 
Total Uses $3,990,000.00 $525,000.00 $415,000.00 $105,000.00 $398,000.00 $5,433,000.00
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City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$5,035,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2025B 

Issue Summary 

Assumes Current Market Non-BQ AA Rates plus 50bps 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

06/10/2025 - - - - -

02/01/2026 - - 125,545.30 125,545.30 125,545.30

08/01/2026 - - 97,827.50 97,827.50 -

02/01/2027 310,000.00 3.250% 97,827.50 407,827.50 505,655.00

08/01/2027 - - 92,790.00 92,790.00 -

02/01/2028 315,000.00 3.250% 92,790.00 407,790.00 500,580.00

08/01/2028 - - 87,671.25 87,671.25 -

02/01/2029 325,000.00 3.300% 87,671.25 412,671.25 500,342.50

08/01/2029 - - 82,308.75 82,308.75 -

02/01/2030 325,000.00 3.400% 82,308.75 407,308.75 489,617.50

08/01/2030 - - 76,783.75 76,783.75 -

02/01/2031 335,000.00 3.500% 76,783.75 411,783.75 488,567.50

08/01/2031 - - 70,921.25 70,921.25 -

02/01/2032 310,000.00 3.500% 70,921.25 380,921.25 451,842.50

08/01/2032 - - 65,496.25 65,496.25 -

02/01/2033 320,000.00 3.650% 65,496.25 385,496.25 450,992.50

08/01/2033 - - 59,656.25 59,656.25 -

02/01/2034 320,000.00 3.750% 59,656.25 379,656.25 439,312.50

08/01/2034 - - 53,656.25 53,656.25 -

02/01/2035 330,000.00 3.800% 53,656.25 383,656.25 437,312.50

08/01/2035 - - 47,386.25 47,386.25 -

02/01/2036 335,000.00 3.850% 47,386.25 382,386.25 429,772.50

08/01/2036 - - 40,937.50 40,937.50 -

02/01/2037 345,000.00 4.400% 40,937.50 385,937.50 426,875.00

08/01/2037 - - 33,347.50 33,347.50 -

02/01/2038 350,000.00 4.450% 33,347.50 383,347.50 416,695.00

08/01/2038 - - 25,560.00 25,560.00 -

02/01/2039 360,000.00 4.500% 25,560.00 385,560.00 411,120.00

08/01/2039 - - 17,460.00 17,460.00 -

02/01/2040 375,000.00 4.600% 17,460.00 392,460.00 409,920.00

08/01/2040 - - 8,835.00 8,835.00 -

02/01/2041 380,000.00 4.650% 8,835.00 388,835.00 397,670.00

Total $5,035,000.00 - $1,846,820.30 $6,881,820.30 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $44,725.79

Average Life 8.883 Years

Average Coupon 4.1292065%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.2642963%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.2641096%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.0953391%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.4863540%

 
IRS Form 8038 
Net Interest Cost 4.1292065%

Weighted Average Maturity 8.883 Years

Series 2025B GO Imp Bonds  |  Issue Summary  |  4/ 1/2025  |  12:37 PM
  

   



 

   

City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$5,035,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2025B 

Issue Summary 

Assumes Current Market Non-BQ AA Rates plus 50bps 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF Net New D/S 105% of Total Assessments Levy/(Surplus) Water Revenue Storm Revenue Net

02/01/2026 - - 125,545.30 125,545.30 (125,545.30) - - - - - - -

02/01/2027 310,000.00 3.250% 195,655.00 505,655.00 - 505,655.00 530,937.75 194,641.25 336,296.50 47,950.88 38,154.38 250,191.25

02/01/2028 315,000.00 3.250% 185,580.00 500,580.00 - 500,580.00 525,609.00 188,362.50 337,246.50 52,347.75 37,471.88 247,426.88

02/01/2029 325,000.00 3.300% 175,342.50 500,342.50 - 500,342.50 525,359.63 182,083.75 343,275.88 51,324.00 42,039.38 249,912.50

02/01/2030 325,000.00 3.400% 164,617.50 489,617.50 - 489,617.50 514,098.38 175,805.00 338,293.38 50,284.50 41,173.13 246,835.75

02/01/2031 335,000.00 3.500% 153,567.50 488,567.50 - 488,567.50 512,995.88 169,526.25 343,469.63 49,213.50 40,280.63 253,975.50

02/01/2032 310,000.00 3.500% 141,842.50 451,842.50 - 451,842.50 474,434.63 163,247.50 311,187.13 48,111.00 39,361.88 223,714.25

02/01/2033 320,000.00 3.650% 130,992.50 450,992.50 - 450,992.50 473,542.13 156,968.75 316,573.38 52,258.50 38,443.13 225,871.75

02/01/2034 320,000.00 3.750% 119,312.50 439,312.50 - 439,312.50 461,278.13 150,690.00 310,588.13 50,917.13 37,485.00 222,186.00

02/01/2035 330,000.00 3.800% 107,312.50 437,312.50 - 437,312.50 459,178.13 144,411.25 314,766.88 49,539.00 41,750.63 223,477.25

02/01/2036 335,000.00 3.850% 94,772.50 429,772.50 - 429,772.50 451,261.13 138,132.50 313,128.63 48,142.50 40,553.63 224,432.50

02/01/2037 345,000.00 4.400% 81,875.00 426,875.00 - 426,875.00 448,218.75 131,853.75 316,365.00 51,977.63 39,340.88 225,046.50

02/01/2038 350,000.00 4.450% 66,695.00 416,695.00 - 416,695.00 437,529.75 125,575.00 311,954.75 50,129.63 37,954.88 223,870.25

02/01/2039 360,000.00 4.500% 51,120.00 411,120.00 - 411,120.00 431,676.00 119,296.25 312,379.75 48,260.63 41,803.13 222,316.00

02/01/2040 375,000.00 4.600% 34,920.00 409,920.00 - 409,920.00 430,416.00 113,017.50 317,398.50 51,620.63 40,149.38 225,628.50

02/01/2041 380,000.00 4.650% 17,670.00 397,670.00 - 397,670.00 417,553.50 106,738.75 310,814.75 49,447.13 38,458.88 222,908.75

Total $5,035,000.00 - $1,846,820.30 $6,881,820.30 (125,545.30) $6,756,275.00 $7,094,088.75 $2,260,350.00 $4,833,738.75 $751,524.38 $594,420.75 $3,487,793.63

Significant Dates 
 
Dated 6/10/2025

First Coupon Date 2/01/2026

 
Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $44,725.79

Average Life 8.883 Years

Average Coupon 4.1292065%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.2642963%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.2641096%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.0953391%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.4863540%
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City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$3,990,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2025B 

Levy Portion 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF Net New D/S 105% of Total Assessments Levy/(Surplus)

02/01/2026 - - 99,544.96 99,544.96 (99,544.96) - - - -

02/01/2027 245,000.00 3.250% 155,135.00 400,135.00 - 400,135.00 420,141.75 194,641.25 225,500.50

02/01/2028 245,000.00 3.250% 147,172.50 392,172.50 - 392,172.50 411,781.13 188,362.50 223,418.63

02/01/2029 250,000.00 3.300% 139,210.00 389,210.00 - 389,210.00 408,670.50 182,083.75 226,586.75

02/01/2030 250,000.00 3.400% 130,960.00 380,960.00 - 380,960.00 400,008.00 175,805.00 224,203.00

02/01/2031 255,000.00 3.500% 122,460.00 377,460.00 - 377,460.00 396,333.00 169,526.25 226,806.75

02/01/2032 255,000.00 3.500% 113,535.00 368,535.00 - 368,535.00 386,961.75 163,247.50 223,714.25

02/01/2033 260,000.00 3.650% 104,610.00 364,610.00 - 364,610.00 382,840.50 156,968.75 225,871.75

02/01/2034 260,000.00 3.750% 95,120.00 355,120.00 - 355,120.00 372,876.00 150,690.00 222,186.00

02/01/2035 265,000.00 3.800% 85,370.00 350,370.00 - 350,370.00 367,888.50 144,411.25 223,477.25

02/01/2036 270,000.00 3.850% 75,300.00 345,300.00 - 345,300.00 362,565.00 138,132.50 224,432.50

02/01/2037 275,000.00 4.400% 64,905.00 339,905.00 - 339,905.00 356,900.25 131,853.75 225,046.50

02/01/2038 280,000.00 4.450% 52,805.00 332,805.00 - 332,805.00 349,445.25 125,575.00 223,870.25

02/01/2039 285,000.00 4.500% 40,345.00 325,345.00 - 325,345.00 341,612.25 119,296.25 222,316.00

02/01/2040 295,000.00 4.600% 27,520.00 322,520.00 - 322,520.00 338,646.00 113,017.50 225,628.50

02/01/2041 300,000.00 4.650% 13,950.00 313,950.00 - 313,950.00 329,647.50 106,738.75 222,908.75

Total $3,990,000.00 - $1,467,942.46 $5,457,942.46 (99,544.96) $5,358,397.50 $5,626,317.38 $2,260,350.00 $3,365,967.38

Significant Dates 
 
Dated 6/10/2025

First Coupon Date 2/01/2026

 
Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $35,555.25

Average Life 8.911 Years

Average Coupon 4.1286236%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.2632873%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.2633480%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.0953391%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.4849089%
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City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$525,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2025B 

Water Fund 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF

Net New 

D/S

105% of 

Total Water Revenue Levy/(Surplus)

02/01/2026 - - 13,261.65 13,261.65 (13,261.65) - - - -

02/01/2027 25,000.00 3.250% 20,667.50 45,667.50 - 45,667.50 47,950.88 47,950.88 -

02/01/2028 30,000.00 3.250% 19,855.00 49,855.00 - 49,855.00 52,347.75 52,347.75 -

02/01/2029 30,000.00 3.300% 18,880.00 48,880.00 - 48,880.00 51,324.00 51,324.00 -

02/01/2030 30,000.00 3.400% 17,890.00 47,890.00 - 47,890.00 50,284.50 50,284.50 -

02/01/2031 30,000.00 3.500% 16,870.00 46,870.00 - 46,870.00 49,213.50 49,213.50 -

02/01/2032 30,000.00 3.500% 15,820.00 45,820.00 - 45,820.00 48,111.00 48,111.00 -

02/01/2033 35,000.00 3.650% 14,770.00 49,770.00 - 49,770.00 52,258.50 52,258.50 -

02/01/2034 35,000.00 3.750% 13,492.50 48,492.50 - 48,492.50 50,917.13 50,917.13 -

02/01/2035 35,000.00 3.800% 12,180.00 47,180.00 - 47,180.00 49,539.00 49,539.00 -

02/01/2036 35,000.00 3.850% 10,850.00 45,850.00 - 45,850.00 48,142.50 48,142.50 -

02/01/2037 40,000.00 4.400% 9,502.50 49,502.50 - 49,502.50 51,977.63 51,977.63 -

02/01/2038 40,000.00 4.450% 7,742.50 47,742.50 - 47,742.50 50,129.63 50,129.63 -

02/01/2039 40,000.00 4.500% 5,962.50 45,962.50 - 45,962.50 48,260.63 48,260.63 -

02/01/2040 45,000.00 4.600% 4,162.50 49,162.50 - 49,162.50 51,620.63 51,620.63 -

02/01/2041 45,000.00 4.650% 2,092.50 47,092.50 - 47,092.50 49,447.13 49,447.13 -

Total $525,000.00 - $203,999.15 $728,999.15 (13,261.65) $715,737.50 $751,524.38 $751,524.38 -

Significant Dates 
 
Dated 6/10/2025

First Coupon Date 2/01/2026

 
Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $4,896.88

Average Life 9.327 Years

Average Coupon 4.1659048%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.2945583%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.2955560%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.0953391%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.5088213%
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City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$415,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2025B 

Storm Fund 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF

Net New 

D/S

105% of 

Total  Storm Revenue Levy/(Surplus)

02/01/2026 - - 10,483.23 10,483.23 (10,483.23) - - - -

02/01/2027 20,000.00 3.250% 16,337.50 36,337.50 - 36,337.50 38,154.38 38,154.38 -

02/01/2028 20,000.00 3.250% 15,687.50 35,687.50 - 35,687.50 37,471.88 37,471.88 -

02/01/2029 25,000.00 3.300% 15,037.50 40,037.50 - 40,037.50 42,039.38 42,039.38 -

02/01/2030 25,000.00 3.400% 14,212.50 39,212.50 - 39,212.50 41,173.13 41,173.13 -

02/01/2031 25,000.00 3.500% 13,362.50 38,362.50 - 38,362.50 40,280.63 40,280.63 -

02/01/2032 25,000.00 3.500% 12,487.50 37,487.50 - 37,487.50 39,361.88 39,361.88 -

02/01/2033 25,000.00 3.650% 11,612.50 36,612.50 - 36,612.50 38,443.13 38,443.13 -

02/01/2034 25,000.00 3.750% 10,700.00 35,700.00 - 35,700.00 37,485.00 37,485.00 -

02/01/2035 30,000.00 3.800% 9,762.50 39,762.50 - 39,762.50 41,750.63 41,750.63 -

02/01/2036 30,000.00 3.850% 8,622.50 38,622.50 - 38,622.50 40,553.63 40,553.63 -

02/01/2037 30,000.00 4.400% 7,467.50 37,467.50 - 37,467.50 39,340.88 39,340.88 -

02/01/2038 30,000.00 4.450% 6,147.50 36,147.50 - 36,147.50 37,954.88 37,954.88 -

02/01/2039 35,000.00 4.500% 4,812.50 39,812.50 - 39,812.50 41,803.13 41,803.13 -

02/01/2040 35,000.00 4.600% 3,237.50 38,237.50 - 38,237.50 40,149.38 40,149.38 -

02/01/2041 35,000.00 4.650% 1,627.50 36,627.50 - 36,627.50 38,458.88 38,458.88 -

Total $415,000.00 - $161,598.23 $576,598.23 (10,483.23) $566,115.00 $594,420.75 $594,420.75 -

Significant Dates 
 
Dated 6/10/2025

First Coupon Date 2/01/2026

 
Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $3,881.29

Average Life 9.353 Years

Average Coupon 4.1635168%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.2918246%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.2928832%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.0953391%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.5055633%
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City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$105,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2025B 

Equipment - Golf Course 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF

Net New 

D/S

105% of 

Total

02/01/2026 - - 2,255.46 2,255.46 (2,255.46) - -

02/01/2027 20,000.00 3.250% 3,515.00 23,515.00 - 23,515.00 24,690.75

02/01/2028 20,000.00 3.250% 2,865.00 22,865.00 - 22,865.00 24,008.25

02/01/2029 20,000.00 3.300% 2,215.00 22,215.00 - 22,215.00 23,325.75

02/01/2030 20,000.00 3.400% 1,555.00 21,555.00 - 21,555.00 22,632.75

02/01/2031 25,000.00 3.500% 875.00 25,875.00 - 25,875.00 27,168.75

Total $105,000.00 - $13,280.46 $118,280.46 (2,255.46) $116,025.00 $121,826.25

Significant Dates 
 
Dated 6/10/2025

First Coupon Date 2/01/2026

 
Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $392.38

Average Life 3.737 Years

Average Coupon 3.3846346%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 3.7057560%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 3.7311070%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.0953391%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.1913944%

 

Series 2025B GO Imp Bonds  |  Equipment - Golf Course  |  4/ 1/2025  |  12:37 PM
  

   


